

Town Board

Chair

Randy Valaske

Supervisors

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

TOWN OF TAINTER Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG

N8150 County Highway D Colfax, WI 54730

Website: www.townoftainter.org
E-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

March 27, 2024

E-mailed to the Dunn County News

Please publish this legal ad in the Dunn County News publication on April 3, 2024.

Assessment Roll is Open for Examination and Open Book State of Wisconsin Town of Tainter, Dunn County

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §70.45, the assessment roll for the Year 2024 assessment will be open for examination on Saturday, the 20th day of April, 2024 at 9:00 am, until 11:00 am at the Tainter Town Hall, N8150 CTH DG, Colfax, WI 54730.

Additionally, the assessor will be present while the assessment roll is open for examination. Instructional material will be provided at the open book to persons who wish to object to valuations under Wis. Stat. §70.47.

Done this 27th day of March 2024 Posted 27th day of March 2024 Published this 3rd day of April 2024 Doris Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

Board: Ad open book 4.20.24

Class 1 Notice